

**MACC 14 of 2015**  
**Present. Sri. Sanjay Naskar, Ld. ADJ, FT 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Basirhat.**  
**JO Code (UID No) WB01025**

Order No. 41

Dated:- 16-04-2024.

Today is fixed for appearance of the OP-1 and W/O if any. Petitioner files hazira. OP-1 is absent without step. None moves the case. The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix 12-08-2024 for appearance of the OP-1 and W/O if any.

D/C by me.

A.D.J., FTC 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Basirhat.